
INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET 
Agency  ___________S/N____________________ 

Date In   DI Completion Date     Ship P/U H/D CMI EE 

  
 

FDLE/ATP Form 48 January 2022   PRINTED COPIES UNCONTROLLED               Page 1 of 1 
Issuing Authority: Alcohol Testing Program  For Internal ATP Use ONLY  

     

Calibration Adjustment                                                   By_________ Department Inspection                                                 By   
Barometric Pressure Gauge    ID #   

Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.000  N/A N/A 
0.040    

0.100    

0.200    
0.300    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 Post Calibration Adjustment Stability Checks 
Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.050    
0.080    

0.200    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 

Barometric Pressure ID#                 
Gauge         Instrument     
Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot #       
Acetone Stock Solution Lot #       

Simulator Serial Number 
0.000  
Interferent  
0.050  
0.080  
0.200  

 

Attachments 
 Form 41 
 Stability Checks 
 Calibration Certificate 
 Calibration Adjustment 

 Post-Stability Checks 
 Flow Calibration 
 Form 40 
 Other   

 

 

 

 

   

Intake                                   By________  Quality Checks      By__________  Date________   Flow Calibration  By________   Date________    
 Annual 
 Registration            
 Return from CMI / EE 

 

Visual Inspection: 
 Case  Handle   
 Keyboard  Dry Gas Shelf     
 Feet   Breath Tube      
 Ports  Screws Tight 

 

Other Equipment/ Accessories: 
 Power cord  Printer Cable  
 Static Bag  12V DC Cable 

 

Notes:  _
 _
 _ 
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________ 

 Breath Tube Screen 
 Replace External O-Rings 
 Instrument Set Up Verified 
 R-Value    
 Flow Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #    
    32 mm   (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm   (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm   (.228 - .278) 

103 mm   (.447 - .547) 
 Barometric Pressure Check 

Gauge ID #   
 Stability Checks 

Simulator Serial # Lot #/Exp 

0.050   
 

0.080 
 

  
 

0.200 
 

  

 

0.080 DGS 
 

N/A  

 
 

Flow Column #   
 5L/min – 17mm 
 15L/min – 53mm 
 30L/min – 103mm 

 R-Value    
 Post Calibration Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #  
    32 mm    (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm    (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm    (.228 - .278) 
  103 mm    (.447 - .547) 

Maintenance                           By   
 Battery Replacement 
 Dry Gas Regulator Replacement 
 Breath Tube Replacement 
 Other   

  
  
  
  

  Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use 
  Remain Out of Evidentiary Use 
  Conduct an Agency Inspection Before Evidentiary Use 

Notes/Suggested Service:   
  
  
  
  
  
  
       

 Tech Review / Date                Admin Review / Date       

Walton County Sheriff's Office 80-001311

07/31/23 08-08-2023 ■

ALL

■

■
■
■
■

■
■
■
■

BS 8/7/2023

■
■
■
■ 251
■

ATP102
0.156
0.175
0.238
0.496

■
28421

■

MP5088 202303K
3/29/2025

MP5089 202303L
3/29/2025

MP5090
202304C
4/5/2025

06723080A5
4/5/2025

IS
30793

1014 1011
2023-A
2022-B

MP6289
MP6290
MP6291
MP6292
MP6293

■
■
■

■ Extra Stability Checks

■

■

■

Instrument had a subject who
spit into breath tube. Instrument had Control Outside
Tolerance in subsequent Agency Inspection.
Extra Stability Tests (0.050 g/210L and 0.080 g/210L
Dry Gas) were done. All values within nominal range.
Agency Inspector will be notified to return instrument
to ATP if future Control Outside Tolerances are
encountered. IS

Taylor 
Gutschow

Digitally signed by Taylor 
Gutschow 
Date: 2023.08.09 09:01:28 
-04'00'

Phil Nicodemo Digitally signed by Phil Nicodemo 
Date: 2023.08.10 12:03:24 -04'00'
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INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET 

Agency  ___________S/N____________________ 

Date In   DI Completion Date     Ship P/U H/D CMI EE 

  
 

FDLE/ATP Form 48 January 2022   PRINTED COPIES UNCONTROLLED               Page 1 of 1 
Issuing Authority: Alcohol Testing Program  For Internal ATP Use ONLY  

     

Calibration Adjustment                                                   By_________ Department Inspection                                                 By   
Barometric Pressure Gauge    ID #   

Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.000  N/A N/A 
0.040    

0.100    

0.200    
0.300    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 Post Calibration Adjustment Stability Checks 
Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.050    
0.080    

0.200    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 

Barometric Pressure ID#                 
Gauge         Instrument     
Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot #       
Acetone Stock Solution Lot #       

Simulator Serial Number 
0.000  
Interferent  
0.050  
0.080  
0.200  

 

Attachments 
 Form 41 
 Stability Checks 
 Calibration Certificate 
 Calibration Adjustment 

 Post-Stability Checks 
 Flow Calibration 
 Form 40 
 Other   

 

 

 

 

   

Intake                                   By________  Quality Checks      By__________  Date________   Flow Calibration  By________   Date________    
 Annual 
 Registration            
 Return from CMI / EE 

 

Visual Inspection: 
 Case  Handle   
 Keyboard  Dry Gas Shelf     
 Feet   Breath Tube      
 Ports  Screws Tight 

 

Other Equipment/ Accessories: 
 Power cord  Printer Cable  
 Static Bag  12V DC Cable 

 

Notes:  _
 _
 _ 
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________ 

 Breath Tube Screen 
 Replace External O-Rings 
 Instrument Set Up Verified 
 R-Value    
 Flow Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #    
    32 mm   (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm   (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm   (.228 - .278) 

103 mm   (.447 - .547) 
 Barometric Pressure Check 

Gauge ID #   
 Stability Checks 

Simulator Serial # Lot #/Exp 

0.050   

 

0.080 
 

  

 

0.200 
 

  

 

0.080 DGS 
 

N/A  

 
 

Flow Column #   
 5L/min � 17mm 
 15L/min � 53mm 
 30L/min � 103mm 

 R-Value    
 Post Calibration Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #  
    32 mm    (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm    (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm    (.228 - .278) 
  103 mm    (.447 - .547) 

Maintenance                           By   
 Battery Replacement 
 Dry Gas Regulator Replacement 
 Breath Tube Replacement 
 Other   

  
  
  
  

  Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use 
  Remain Out of Evidentiary Use 
  Conduct an Agency Inspection Before Evidentiary Use 

Notes/Suggested Service:   
  
  
  
  
  
  

       
 Tech Review / Date                Admin Review / Date       

Volusia County Sheriff's Office 80-001131

06/02/2023 6/6/2023

AL PN 6/5/2023

166

ATP 102
.148
.160
.230
.488

30793

MP6291
202201C
01/11/2024

MP6292
202201D
01/18/2024

MP6293
202201E

01/18/2024

06723080A5
4/5/2025

PN

30793
1012 1013

2022-A
2022-B

MP6289
MP6290
MP6291
MP6292
MP6293








